

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 9, 2024

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

THE ROCKLAND FREE FAIR IS COMING TO PALISADES CENTER: A SPECTACULAR EVENT FOR THE WHOLE FAMILY!

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (July 2024): Dreamland Amusement's Rockland Free Fair is coming to Palisades Center, offering various family-fun activities from July 11-21. Located in Lot F of Palisades Center, this fair promises something for everyone, from thrilling midway rides and games to delicious carnival treats and mesmerizing Cirque Cyber futuristic thrill shows, including aerial acrobatics, the spinning Wheel of Destiny, and the Globe Death motorcycle act.

Guests will enjoy free admission, circus shows, and parking. For unlimited ride enthusiasts, wristbands are available on-site for \$42 (\$2 cash discount), while supplies last or online before 5 PM on July 11 for \$29 each, 2/\$55, or 4/\$99. Ride tickets can also be purchased on the midway for \$1.50 each, \$32 for 20 tickets, or \$62 for 50 tickets plus 1 free ride (\$2 cash discount). An online pre-sale special offers 50 tickets plus 1 free ride for \$45. Rides take two or more tickets each.

Visit the fair's website for coupons offering \$5 off regular-price ride wristbands, \$5 off a 50ticket Super Saver Family Pack, and \$2 off a \$10 food purchase.

Operating hours for the fair are 5-10 PM Monday through Thursday, 5-11 PM on Friday, noon-11 PM on Saturday, and noon-10 PM on Sunday. Guests under 21 must be accompanied by a parent or adult guardian aged 21 or older. Please check the website for event updates before attending.

For more information, contact 866-666-3247 or visit <u>Dreamland Amusements</u>. For more information about Palisades Center's upcoming events, please visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 17 sit-down restaurants, an ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, or <u>www.instagram.com/palisadescntr</u>.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit <u>www.pyramidmg.com</u>.